
SAN BENITO COUNTY OF EDUCATION
Foster/Homeless Youth Liaison List
School Year 2022-2023

Local Education Agency Name and Position Contact Information

San Benito County of Education Gwen Baquiran
Director of Student Services
Foster/Homeless Coordinator

gbaquiran@sbcoe.org
(831)-637-5393 ext 224

Victor Negrete
Education Liaison

vnegrete@sbcoe.org
(831)-637-9269 Ext. 206

San Andreas High School/Santa
Ana Opportunity/Pinnacles

Elana Dela Puerte, Counselor epuerta@sbcoe.org
(831)-637-9269

Aromas San Juan Unified School
District

Barbara Dill-Varga
Interim Superintendent

Michelle Croucher
Director of Special Education/
Curriculum and Instructions

bdillvarga@asjusd.org
(83)1-623-4500

mcroucher@asjusd.org
831-623-4500 (7)

Anzar HS 9-12 Angela Crawley
Principal

acrawley@asjusd.org
(831) 623-4500

Aromas S K-8 Heather Howell
Principal

hhowell@asjusd.org
(831) 726-3040

San Juan S K-8 Ethan Stocks
Principal

estocks@asjusd.org
831-623-4538

Bitterwater Tully Union K-8 Candace Brewen
Teacher/Principal

cbrewen@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831)385-5339

Cienega Union K-8 Sarah Fruit
Teacher/Principal

sfruit@sbcoe.org
(831)637-3821

Hollister Elementary School
District TK-8

Kip Ward
Assistant Superintendent
District Coordinator
Foster/Homeless

kward@hesd.org
(831)630-6300 x322

Alejandra Cassilas
Education Liaison

acasillas@hesd.org
(831) 630-6300 Ext. 323

Calaveras T K-8 Ken Woods
Principal

kwoods@hesd.org
831-636-4460

Accelerated Achievement Acad.
4-8

Scott Wilbur
Principal

swibur@hesd.org
(831) 636-4460

Cerra Vista TK-8 Tami Ortiz
Principal

tortiz@hesd.org
(631)-6364470

Hollister Dual Lang. Acad.
TK-8

Monique Ruiz
Principal

mmruiz@hesd.org
(83)1-634-4930

mailto:gbaquiran@sbcoe.org
mailto:vnegrete@sbcoe.org
mailto:epuerta@sbcoe.org
mailto:bdillvarga@asjusd.org
mailto:acrawley@asjusd.org
mailto:hhowell@asjusd.org
mailto:estocks@asjusd.org
mailto:cbrewen@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
mailto:sfruit@sbcoe.org
mailto:kward@hesd.org
mailto:acasillas@hesd.org
mailto:kwoods@hesd.org
mailto:swibur@hesd.org
mailto:tortiz@hesd.org
mailto:mmruiz@hesd.org


SAN BENITO COUNTY OF EDUCATION
Foster/Homeless Youth Liaison List
School Year 2022-2023

Ladd Lane School TK-8 Jeannine Ostoja (Principal)
Amy Bies (Secretary)

jostoja@hesd.org
abies@hesd.org
(831)-636-4490

Marguerite Maze
MS 6-8

Diana Herbst
Principal

dherbst@hesd.org
831-636-4480

Rancho San Justo
MS 6-8

Antonio Vela
Principal

avelahesd.org
831-636-4450

Rancho Santana TK-8 Anissa Dizon
Principal

adizon@hesd.org

R.O. Hardin TK-6 Lilia Espinoza
Principal

lilespino@hesd.org
(831)-636-4440

Sunnyslope TK-8 Joe Rivas
Principal

jrivas@hesd.org
(831)-636-4420

Hollister Prep Charter School
TK-8

Sharron Waller
Principal

swaller@navigatorschools.org
(831-)313-0772

Jefferson K-8 Elizabeth Volmer
Teacher/Principal

evolmer@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831)-389-4593

N. County Joint Union TK-8
Spring Grove

Kristi Vieyra
Director of Special
Education

kvieyra@ncjusd.k12.ca.us
(831-)637-3745

Panoche K-8 Amanda McCraw
Teacher/Principal

amccraw@sbcoe.org
(831)-628-3438

San Benito High School
District

Emmanuel Nelson
Director of Student Services

enelson@sbhsd.k12.ca.us
(831)-637-5831

Ed Schmidt
Asst Principal
Foster/Homeless Liaison

eschmidt@sbhsd.k12.ca.us
(831)-637-5831 ext 129

Southside K-8 John Schilling
Superintendent
Principal

jschilling@sbcoe.org
(831)-637-4439

Tres Pinos Union K-8 Nancy Wilcox
Teacher/Principal

nwilcox@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831)- 637-0503 x103
Cell-(831)-638-6531

Willow Grove Union K-8 Elizabeth Volmer
Teacher/Principal

evolmer@sbcoe.k12.ca.us
(831)-389-4593
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